SECTION 00 1100

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Mansker Creek Sewer Rehabilitation

The City of Goodlettsville (Owner)

Separate sealed Bids for furnishing of all materials, labor, tools, equipment, and appliances necessary for the construction of Mansker Creek Sewer Rehabilitation will be received by the Owner at 105 South Main Street, Goodlettsville, TN 37072, until 2:00 p.m., local time, on September 20, 2018, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The Project consists of the following major elements: pipe bursting of gravity sewer, open cut replacement of gravity sewer, point repairs, CIPP lining of gravity sewer, manhole rehabilitation, sewer service lateral rehabilitation and replacement, and CCTV investigation, within and throughout the sanitary sewer system of the City of Goodlettsville, including all appurtenances necessary for a complete project as shown or specified in the Contract Documents.

The Project will consist of multiple phases, which will be defined and initiated by Work Orders issued over the duration of the Project. Each Work Order will consist of a portion of the work described above to be completed by the Contractor within the time period described in the respective Work Order.

A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held at 10:00 a.m. local time, on September 12, 2018 at the Public Works Office, located at 215 Cartwright St, Goodlettsville, TN 37072.

Copies of the Contract Documents and Specifications, including bidding documents and requirements and Contract Drawings may be obtained from the Engineer, Trestles LLC, Nashville, TN (Address below), upon payment of \$250 for each set. This payment is not refundable. Copies may be examined at the following locations:

Trestles LLC, One Vantage Way, Suite C-130, Nashville, Tennessee 37228, 615.476.0706 Builders Exchange of Tennessee (Nashville Office), 2322 Winford Ave. Nashville, TN 37211 Builders Exchange of Tennessee (Knoxville Office), 300 Clark Street Knoxville, TN 37921 Associated General Contractors & iSqFt, 1811 Church Street, Nashville, TN 37203 TDEC-SRF, Tennessee Tower, 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave, 12th Floor, Nashville, TN 37243 Nashville Minority Business Center, 1919 Charlotte Avenue, Nashville, TN 37203

Bidders must be listed on Engineer's list of plan holders who have purchased the Contract Documents, Specifications, and Drawings.

No bid may be withdrawn within 60 days after the scheduled time for receipt of bids.

Engineer shall be provided with the following information: mailing address for U.S. Postal Service, physical delivery address, telephone number, email address, and name of contact person.

This project is being funded by a State Revolving Fund loan on or after 2014 EPA Fiscal Year. The loan recipient must be in compliance with all applicable Davis-Bacon Act and American Iron and Steel requirements.

Any contract or contracts awarded by the Owner through this invitation for bids will be funded by a State Revolving Fund (SRF) loan from the State of Tennessee. State and Federal funds will be involved in this project, and, as a result, Bidders must comply with the SRF Loan Program's Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) requirements including contacting a minimum of 10 qualified DBE sub-contractors, professional service providers, vendors, and/or suppliers by certified mail to solicit bids. The apparent successful Bidder must submit to the Owner copies of the certified letters and return receipts prior to contract award. Neither the State of Tennessee nor any of its departments, agencies, or employees is or will be a party to this Invitation for Bids or any resulting contract(s) awarded by the Owner.

All qualified Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) firms desiring to bid as a General Contractor, sub-contractor, professional service provider, supplier, or equipment vendor are encouraged to contact Ms. Marilyn Robinson at the Nashville Minority Business Center Office listed above to review bidding/contract documents. Qualified Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms may also contact Trestles LLC, One Vantage Way, Suite C-130, Nashville, Tennessee 37228, 615.476.0706 in order to obtain a list of prospective bidding General Contractors or to obtain copies of bidding/contract documents.

All sealed bid envelopes should be clearly marked "RFB #1809-0067" on the face.

The City of Goodlettsville does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services or activities, nor does it discriminate in its hiring, employment or purchasing practices. Contact the Human Resources Director at 615-851-2206 with questions, concerns, complaints and with requests for ADA accommodations.

City of Goodlettsville

Date: 08/22/2018 Tim Ellis, City Manager